
COVID-19   last updated 04/23/2020 100 pm                                 New Jersey Statistics

0-4 5-17 18-29 30-49 50-64 65-79 80+

13.1%
22,289

31.8%
54,192 28.1%

47,886

14.3%
24,468

10.2%
17,365

2.0%
3,481

0.5%
830

All Cases by Age Group

Female
50.5%
86,254

Male
49.0%
83,652

UNKNOWN
0.6%
967

All Cases by Gender

County

0 10,000 20,000

Count

BERGEN

HUDSON

ESSEX

PASSAIC

MIDDLESEX

UNION

OCEAN

MONMOUTH

MERCER

CAMDEN

MORRIS

BURLINGTON

SOMERSET

CUMBERLAND

ATLANTIC

GLOUCESTER

WARREN

SUSSEX

HUNTERDON

SALEM

CAPE MAY

UNKNOWN

19,275

18,814

18,696

16,868

16,724

16,353

9,545

9,082

7,619

7,278

6,715

5,125

4,841

2,936

2,822

2,547

1,227

1,184

1,065

755

705

697

Rate per 100,000: 1,944

Fe
b 
12

Fe
b 
17

Fe
b 
22

Fe
b 
27

M
ar
 3

M
ar
 8

M
ar
 1
3

M
ar
 1
8

M
ar
 2
3

M
ar
 2
8

A
pr
 2

A
pr
 7

A
pr
 1
2

A
pr
 1
7

A
pr
 2
2

A
pr
 2
7

M
ay
 2

M
ay
 7

M
ay
 1
2

M
ay
 1
7

M
ay
 2
2

M
ay
 2
7

Ju
n 
1

Ju
n 
6

Ju
n 
11

Ju
n 
16

Ju
n 
21

Ju
n 
26

Illness Onset Date*

0K

1K

2K

3K

4K

5K

Co
un
t

*If illness onset date unknown the date of specimen collecƟon or the date of NJDOH noƟficaƟon is
used, whichever is earlier.
*This dashboard shows laboratory confirmed COVID-19 posiƟve cases.
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Further information on New Jersey's phased restart can be found here: https://covid19.nj.gov/NJfaqs?query=phases+&Facets.filterbox.filter0=%5B..
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*If illness onset date unknown the date of specimen collection or the date of NJDOH notification is used, whichever is
earlier.
*Due to the time required to investigate a case, ther numbers may not match with other data sources (e.g. hospital
survey or registry data).
*Data shows cumulative number of laboratory confirmed cases who were ever hospitalized.
*Information on persons ever hospitalized is obtained through public health investigation and may not match other
data sources.
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Further information on New Jersey's phased restart can be found here: https://covid19.nj.gov/NJfaqs?query=phases+&Facets.filterbox.filter0..
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*If illness onset date unknown the date of specimen collecƟon or the date of NJDOH noƟficaƟon is
used, whichever is earlier.
*This dashboard shows persons with laboratory-confirmed COVID-19 who have died. Some reports may
be delayed due to when death cerƟficates are finalized.
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Note: Each case may have mulƟple condiƟons; thus, the sum of all
condiƟon counts is greater than the total number of deaths.

Further information on
New Jersey's phased
restart can be found
here: https://covid19.n
j.gov/NJ
faqs?query=phas-
es+&Facets.filterbox.f..
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Covid-19 Daily Percent Positivity Reported by All Labs by Region

**The data are summarized based on specimen collection date using all PCR lab results.

NJ- Percent Positivity Central- Percent Positivity North-Percent Positivity South-Percent Positivity Total Tests-New Jersey

North Region:  Bergen,
Hudson, Hunterdon,
Morris, Passaic, Sussex,
Warren and Union

counties.

Central Region:
Monmouth, Middlesex,
Ocean, Mercer, Somerset

counties.

South Region: Atlantic,
Burlington, Camden, Cape
May, Cumberland,
Gloucester and Salem

counties.
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